California North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board 5550 Skylane Boulevard, Suite A Santa Rosa, CA 95403 (707) 576-2220

Notice of Postponement of Public Hearing of Proposed Waste Discharge Requirements Order No. R1-2021-0026 for Nordic Aquafarms, LLC Recirculating Aquaculture and Fish Processing Facility NPDES No. CA1000003 WDID No. 1B20161NHUM Humboldt County

The California North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board (Regional Water Board) proposed to adopt National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES), Waste Discharge Requirements Order No. R1-2021-0026 for the Nordic Aquafarms, LLC Recirculating Aquaculture and Fish Processing Facility (Facility) at the Regional Water Board's August 19/20 Board Meeting.

This item was originally open for public comment between **May 4, 2021 and June 4, 2021.** A public hearing to consider comments and objections to the proposed permit was originally scheduled for the Regional Water Board's August 19/20, 2021 Board Meeting. However, **this item has been postponed to a later, still to be determined date.** A lyris list-serve will be sent out with this updated public notice. In addition, you can sign up for any email list subscription for the North Coast here. (https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/resources/email_subscriptions/reg1_subscribe.html)

Document Review

The Proposed Permit and related documents are available at the Regional Water Board's website for tentative orders for Board decisions

(https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/northcoast/board_decisions/tentative_orders/). Additionally, the Proposed Permit and file may be inspected or copied at the Regional Water Board office, 5550 Skylane Boulevard, Suite A, Santa Rosa, California. During the COVID-19 emergency and pursuant to the Governor's Executive Order N-22-30, appointments are required for document review and can be made by calling (707) 576-2220. If you have any questions about this Notice, or the Proposed Permit you may contact Justin McSmith by email at Justin.McSmith@waterboards.ca.gov or by phone at (707) 576-2082.

Matthias St. John Executive Officer June 11, 2021

210611_JCM_er_Nordic_NPDES_PN